- Warrants # 10,586   -   -   -
Weighted average number of ordinary shares for diluted EPS 3,542,351   3,469,635   3,529,967   3,380,215

Diluted EPS 22.7   9.2   79.5   57.8

4th quarter ended Twelve months ended
The Group

The Group's basic EPS is calculated by dividing the net profit for the financial period/year after minority interests by the weighted average
number of ordinary shares in issue during the financial period/year.

# The outstanding 50,622,413 warrants of the Company in issue as at 31 December 2009 does not have a dilutive impact to EPS for the
12 months ended 31 December 2009 as the average share price was lower than the strike price. In contrast, the average share price during
the 4th quarter is higher than its strike price, and a dilution has been reflected accordingly in the diluted EPS for the 4th quarter ended 31
December 2009.

Page 41

B9 Additional notes on comparative restatement

Note
As previously

reported
Restatement/

Reclassification As restated
Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Balance sheet
Assets
Derivative financial instruments (i)   5,739,936   (16,135)   5,723,801
Other assets (i)   4,237,926   (83,443)   4,154,483
Deferred tax assets (i)   543,139   (283,077)   260,062
Property, plant and equipment (i)   1,669,036   (109,486)   1,559,550
Prepaid lease payments (i)   50,386   206,402   256,788
Goodwill (i)   6,696,245   (491,521)   6,204,724
Intangible assets (i)   459,361   1,132,309   1,591,670
Deposits from customers (ii)   153,424,976   (6,534,766)   146,890,210
Deposits and placements of banks
   and other financial institutions (ii)   7,118,518   6,534,766   13,653,284
Liabilities
Current tax liabilities (i)   152,498   59,722   212,220
Subordinated notes (i)   5,598,335   (154,817)   5,443,518
Equity
Reserves (i)   14,021,765   35,252   14,057,017
Minority interest (i)   1,098,498   414,892   1,513,390

Certain balance sheet comparatives were restated to conform with the current financial year’s presentation. There was no impact to
the financial performance and ratios in relation to the financial year ended 31 December 2008. The restatements are as follows:

(i)  The restatement is in relation to the finalisation of the fair value exercise and purchase price allocation in respect of the
acquisition of PT Bank Lippo Tbk as allowed by FRS 3 - "Business Combinations". There was no impact to the income statement
for the financial year ended 31 December 2008.

(ii)  The reclassification is in relation to the Negotiable Instrument of Deposit placed by financial institutions classified under